
IGB-Schachrunde 1978/79
Vorrunden

Gruppe 1

Ergebnisse der  1. Runde:

  Versicherungskammer          - Finanzamt München III        2½: 1½ 

  Winhart,Kurt                 - Göttl,Bernhard               ½ : ½  
  Joas,Josef                   - Knauer,Gerald                1 : 0  
  Engl,Heinz                   - Stick,Alfred                 ½ : ½  
  Ivenz,Walter                 - Mattgey,Werner               ½ : ½  

  LVA Oberbayern               - Finanzministerium            4 : 0  

  Bockhorni,Eugen              - Schad,Lothar                 1 : 0  
  Burghardt,Anton              - Ditt,Norbert                 1 : 0  
  Orwitz,Alfred                - Aigner,Albert                1 : 0  
  Grau,Karl                    - Rößler,Horst                 1 : 0  

 Ergebnisse der  2. Runde:

  Versicherungskammer          - LVA Oberbayern               2½: 1½ 

  Winhart,Kurt                 - Bockhorni,Eugen              1 : 0  
  Joas,Josef                   - Burghardt,Anton              0 : 1  
  Engl,Heinz                   - Orwitz,Alfred                1 : 0  
  Rankl,Franz                  - Grau,Karl                    ½ : ½  

  Finanzamt München III        - Finanzministerium            4 : 0  

  Göttl,Bernhard               - Schad,Lothar                 1 : 0  
  Knauer,Gerald                - Ditt,Norbert                 1 : 0  
  Stick,Alfred                 - Aigner,Albert                1 : 0  
  Mattgey,Werner               - Bernlochner,Heinz            1 : 0  

Ergebnisse der  3. Runde:

  Finanzministerium            - Versicherungskammer          2 : 2  

  Ditt,Norbert                 - Winhart,Kurt                 1 : 0  
  Schad,Lothar                 - Joas,Josef                   1 : 0  
  Bernlochner,Heinz            - Engl,Heinz                   0 : 1  
  Aigner,Albert                - Eder,Helmut                  0 : 1  

  LVA Oberbayern               - Finanzamt München III        1 : 3  

  Bockhorni,Eugen              - Göttl,Bernhard               0 : 1  
  Burghardt,Anton              - Knauer,Gerald                0 : 1  
  Graf,G nter                  - Stick,Alfred                 1 : 0  �
  Orwitz,Alfred                - Mattgey,Werner               0 : 1  
 



Gruppe 2
Ergebnisse der  1. Runde:

  Volksbanken-Zentrale         - Postscheckamt München        1½: 2½ 

  Siebel,Erhard                - Romeder,Erich                ½ : ½  
  Lorenz,Siegfried,Dr.         - Weinberg,Gerd                1 : 0  
  Mayerhofer,Karl              - Hoffmann,Helmut              0 : 1  
  Greuter,G nter               - Obermaier,Albert             0 : 1  �

  Finanzamt München V          - Landesamt für Statistik      4 : 0  

  Forster,Gert                 - Niedermann,Norbert           1 : 0  
  Höhl,Jürgen                  - Thaler,Hermann               1 : 0  
  Machulla,Johannes            - Kretschmar,Helmut            1 : 0  
  Oweger,Jakob                 - Runggatscher,Christoph       1 : 0  

Ergebnisse der  2. Runde:

  Volksbanken-Zentrale         - Finanzamt M nchen V          1 : 3  �

  Siebel,Erhard                - Forster,Gert                 0 : 1  
  Lorenz,Siegfried,Dr.         - Höhl,Jürgen                  1 : 0  
  Mayerhofer,Karl              - Machulla,Johannes            0 : 1  
  Greuter,Günter               - Oweger,Jakob                 0 : 1  

  Postscheckamt München        - Landesamt für Statistik      ½ : 3½ 

  Romeder,Erich                - Thaler,Hermann               ½ : ½  
  Hoffmann,Helmut              - Niedermann,Norbert           0 : 1  
  Schmitt,Mathias              - Unger,Michael                0 : 1  
  Obermaier,Albert             - Malcher,Norbert              0 : 1  

Ergebnisse der  3. Runde:

  Landesamt für Statistik      - Volksbanken-Zentrale         3 : 1  

  Thaler,Hermann               - Lorenz,Siegfried,Dr.         1 : 0  
  Runggatscher,Christoph       - Kesting,Hans-Wilhelm         0 : 1  
  Kretschmar,Helmut            - Greuter,Günter               1 : 0  
  Malcher,Norbert              - Haage,Wolfgang               1 : 0  

  Finanzamt München V          - Postscheckamt München        3 : 1  

  Forster,Gert                 - Romeder,Erich                1 : 0  
  Höhl,Jürgen                  - Kupfer,Eberhard              1 : 0  
  Machulla,Johannes            - Hoffmann,Helmut              1 : 0  
  Oweger,Jakob                 - Obermaier,Albert             0 : 1  



Gruppe 3

Ergebnisse der  1. Runde:

  Zentralfinanzamt München     - Umweltministerium            1 : 3  

  Wolf,Karlheinz               - Thümmler,Manfred,Dr.         0 : 1  
  Mayer,Valentin               - Zimmermann,Helmut            0 : 1  
  Gschwendtner,Johann          - Baumeister,Wolfgang,Dr.      0 : 1  
  Kellner,Josef                - Göbel,Guido                  1 : 0  

  Bezirksfinzdirektion München - Versicherungskammer II       2½: 1½ 

  Schiller,Klaus               - Schneider,Karl-Heinz         0 : 1  
  Reichhuber,Johann            - Klar,Josef                   1 : 0  
  Flohr,Norbert                - Eder,Helmut                  ½ : ½  
  Höntschke,Horst              - Sedlmaier,Max                1 : 0  
 
Ergebnisse der  2. Runde:

  Zentralfinanzamt München     - Bezirksfinzdirektion München 1 : 3  

  Wolf,Karlheinz               - Schiller,Klaus               1 : 0  
  Mayer,Valentin               - Reichhuber,Johann            0 : 1  
  Riedl,Harald                 - Flohr,Norbert                0 : 1  
  Lampl,Ulrich                 - Wiesinger,Jörg               0 : 1  

  Umweltministerium            - Versicherungskammer II       3 : 1  

  Thümmler,Manfred,Dr.         - Schneider,Karl-Heinz         1 : 0  
  Zimmermann,Helmut            - Heinisch,Erwin               1 : 0  
  Baumeister,Wolfgang,Dr.      - Graßl,Albert                 1 : 0  
  Barusel,Alfred               - Sedlmaier,Max                0 : 1  

Ergebnisse der  3. Runde:

  Versicherungskammer II       - Zentralfinanzamt München     4 : 0  

  Körner,Josef                 - Mayer,Valentin               1 : 0  
  Schneider,Karl-Heinz         - Wolf,Karlheinz               1 : 0  
  Klar,Josef                   - Kellner,Josef                1 : 0  
  Kellner,Ernst                - Gschwendtner,Johann          1 : 0  

  Bezirksfinzdirektion München - Umweltministerium            4 : 0  

  Reichhuber,Johann            - Thümmler,Manfred,Dr.         1 : 0  
  Schiller,Klaus               - Zimmermann,Helmut            1 : 0  
  Lamprecht,Rudolf             - Baumeister,Wolfgang,Dr.      1 : 0  
  Höntschke,Horst              - Barusel,Alfred               1 : 0  


